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Weekly Footfall

Week 7, 2022. 13 Feb 2022 - 19 Feb 2022

Footfall Report for:
Manchester BID

Year to date %

2022 2021
Manchester BID 214.1% -80.6%
North & Yorkshire 141.6% -67.5%
}C-I:Ilglf)] Street Index(Regional 315.8% .82.9%
High Street Index - BDSU(BDSU
S parison 224.7% -78.6%
UK 166.3% -71.5%

Year on year %

2022
172.2%
114.1%

291.7%

197.5%
138.4%

Week on week %

2021 2022 2021
-77.5% 2.0% 14.7%
-65.0% -7.0% 8.0%
-82.1% -2.2% 14.6%
-77.2% -6.8% 9.4%
-69.4% -7.2% 10.5%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Week on Week) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters available

in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2021 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This comparison is providet

on the final pages of this report.

Headlines

The total number of visitors to Manchester BID for the last 52 weeks is 30,099,734 which is 76.3% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 3,182,667 which is 214.1% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to Manchester BID in week commencing 13 February 2022 was 490,525.

The busiest day in week commencing 13 February 2022 was Saturday with 78,459 visitors.

The peak hour of the week was 14:00 on Sunday 13 February 2022 with footfall of 10,842.

Footfall by week
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Footfall by day

150,000
100,000
n l I 1 I 1 I
0 Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Weekly totals
I This Week 63,947 74,259 76,951 77,959 70,182 48,768 78,459 490,525
Il Previous Week 56,575 58,749 62,054 68,849 64,817 82,095 87,963 481,102
Il Previous Year 15,143 27,824 26,093 28,431 24,629 28,663 29,451 180,234
2 Years Ago 77,404 120,481 116,390 112,503 117,714 124,093 131,355 799,940
Week on week % 13.0% 26.4% 24.0% 13.2% 8.3% -40.6% -10.8%
Year on year % 322.3% 166.9% 194.9% 174.2% 185.0% 70.1% 166.4%
% of week 13.0% 15.1% 15.7% 15.9% 14.3% 9.9% 16.0%
Footfall by hour
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Footfall by location

I This Week

200,000

150,000

100,000

Il Previous Week

0 | | | I

This Week 64,362
Previous Week 65,105
Previous Year 19,714
2 Years Ago 87,740
Week on Week % 1.1 %

Year on Year % 226.5 %

Footfall by location

New

Street
68,081

70,053
24,406
113,832
2.8 %

179.0 %

Exchange Acresfield,
King Street Cathedral at Arndale

Steps
68,741

62,120
26,692
119,842
10.7 %

157.5 %

St Ann's
Square

98,652
94,780
37,875
159,421
4.1 %

160.5 %

I Previous Year

Market
Street

190,689

189,044
71,547

319,105
0.9 %

166.5 %

2 Years Ago

Notes

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. Week 1, 2022 to

Week 7, 2022 Vs Week 1, 2021 to Week 7 , 2021

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this week compared to the same week in the previous year.Week7, 2022 Vs Week 7,

2021

Market Street, 38.9 %
I Acresfield, St Ann's Square, 20.1 %
Il Exchange at Arndale Steps, 14.0 %
I New Cathedral Street, 13.9 %
I King Street, 13.1 %

Week on Week % Change is the % change in footfall for this week from the previous week. Week7 2022 Vs Week 6 2022

2021 versus 2019 comparison follows on subsequent pages
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Week 7, 2022. 13 Feb 2022 - 19 Feb 2022
2019 Comparison for:
Manchester BID

| MANCHESTERS

2019 comparison for Manchester BID

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2022 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This is provided in the
section below and shows your current performance in 2022 against the similar time period in 2019

Headlines
Year to date % Year on year %
2022 Vs 2019 2022 Vs 2019
Manchester BID -41.8 % -46.9 %
North & Yorkshire -26.0 % -35.1 %
H!gh Street Index(Regional 315 % 34.7 %
City)
High Street Index - BDSU(BDSU 0 o
- Comparison) -30.2 % -36.1%
UK -26.4 % -34.7 %

Manchester BID is compared to the high street index.

Footfall by day

150,000
100,000
0 Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Weekly totals
I This Week 63,947 74,259 76,951 77,959 70,182 48,768 78,459 490,525
[ Year 2019 74,122 100,173 105,328 99,610 116,375 119,661 122,382 737,651
2022 v 2019 % 27.8 % -40.2 % -41.6 % -42.2 % 519 % -67.2 % -47.6 %
% of week 13.0% 15.1% 15.7% 15.9% 14.3% 9.9% 16.0%
Footfall by location
. 2022 -
This week 2019 2019 % = This week
[ Year 2019
Acresfield, St Ann's Square 98,652 0 F——
Exchange at Arndale Steps 68,741 126,914 -45.8 % __
King Street 64,362 118,731  -05.8 % e —
Market Street 190,689 325,269 414 %
I
New Cathedral Street 68,081 166,737  -59.2 %
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